-	R::1.61-9/44 Pub.605)	03-12-	1999 —	16	
-	NIRD 3-8-99		8-8-8 ((8)8)-8-8 8-11 (82)		
	FORM PTO-1595	100984 RECORDATION FO	H226 RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings D D D V	v v	V V	▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Victoria Beck		Name: <u>Autism Research Institute</u>		
		and and O Man Mi No.	Internal Address: 418	2 Adams Avenue	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) all	tached? Li tes jal No	San Diego, (CA 92116	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	3. Nature of conveyance:			
-		C Merger	Street Address: 418	2 Adams Avenue	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		·	
			City: San Diego		
	C Other Execution Date: February 12, 1999		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? C: Yes 💓 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent n				
	If this document is being filed tog		n, the execution date of the a	oplication is:	
		ether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s) tached? D Yes X No	oplication is:	
	If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631	ether with a new applicatio Additional numbers at om correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	:	
	tf this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to what concerning document should be in Mark A. Wright Name: Mark A. Wright	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton,	B. Patent No.(s) tached? I Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents involved: 3	
	It this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Mark A. Wright Name: Mark A. Wright Mark A. Wright Markane, Graf, Raulers Internal Address: Prof. Assa PO Box 326, Manchest	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc., 900 Elm St.	B. Patent No.(s) tached? D Yes X No 6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 3	
11/1999 DCDA	If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to why concerning document should be n Mark A. Wright Name: Mark A. Wright McLane, Graf, Raulers internal Address: Prof. Asse PO Box 326, Manchesto 03105-0326	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc., 900 Elm St.	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? D Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 <u>Ar</u> Enclosed 	tions and patents involved: 3	
	It this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Mark A. Wright Name: McLane, Graf, Raulers Internal Address: Prof. Asse PO Box 326, Manchesto 03105-0326	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc. 900 Elm St. er, NH	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? D Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 <u>Ar</u> Enclosed 	tions and patents involved: 3	
	If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to why concerning document should be n Mark A. Wright Name: Mark A. Wright McLane, Graf, Raulers internal Address: Prof. Assis PO Box 326, Manchesto 03105-0326 ES 00000006 60047049	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc 900 Elm St. er, NH treet	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? D Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$\overline{A}_{k}\$ Enclosed D Authorized to be cf 	tions and patents involved: 3	
	It this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Mark A. Wright Name: Mark A. Wright Name: McLane, Graf, Raulers internal Address: Prof. Asse PO Box 326, Manchesto 03105-0326 ES 00000006 60047049 120.00 fp Street Address: 900 Elm St	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc. 900 Elm St. er, NH treet 6	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? D Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$\overline{A}\$k Enclosed D Authorized to be cf 8. Deposit account number N/A 	tions and patents involved: 3	
	It this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to what concerning document should be m Mark A. Wright McLane, Graf, Raulerst Internal Address: Prof. Assa PO Box 326, Manchesto 03105-0326 ES 00000006 60047049 120.00 0P Street Address: 900 Elm St PO Box 320	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc. 900 Elm St. er, NH treet 6 NH 21P:03105	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? D Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$\overline{A}\$k Enclosed D Authorized to be cf 8. Deposit account number N/A 	tions and patents involved: 3	
	If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to what concerning document should be m Mark A. Wright McLane, Graf, Raulerst Internal Address: Prof. Asse PO Box 326, Manchestor 03105-0326 ES 00000006 60047049 120,00 0P Street Address: 900 E1m St PO Box 320 City: Manchester State: 1 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc. 900 Elm St. er, NH treet 6 NH ZIP: 03105	B. Patent No.(s) Tached? D Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Stack Enclosed D Authorized to be cf 8. Deposit account numb N/A (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE	tions and patents involved: 3	
11/1999 DCDA1 FC:581	If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/047,049 09/080,631 W098/52593 5. Name and address of party to what concerning document should be m Mark A. Wright McLane, Graf, Raulers Internal Address: Prof. Assa PO Box 326, Manchestor 03105-0326 ES 00000006 60047049 120.00 0P Street Address: 900 Elm St PO Box 320 City: Manchester State: 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers at om correspondence nailed: , Esq. son & Middleton, oc. 900 Elm St. er, NH treet 6 NH zp:03105 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) Tached? D Yes (No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Stack Enclosed D Authorized to be cf 8. Deposit account numb N/A (Attach duplicate copy of the E THIS SPACE	tions and patents involved: 3	

PATENT REEL: 9796 FRAME: 0254

---- -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Victoria Beck, an individual residing at 11 McIntosh Lane, Bedford, New Hampshire, USA 03110 (the "Assignor"), represent and warrant that I am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patent applications identified on Schedule A hereto, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, subject only to the rights of the University of Maryland with respect to the Diagnostic Method, as defined in the Patent Assignment Agreement between me and the University of Maryland dated October 19, 1998 (the "University Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the Autism Research Institute, a California not-for-profit corporation with an address of 4182 Adams Avenue, San Diego, California, USA 92116 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire an undivided fifty percent interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States and foreign patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, subject to the University Rights, in the manner set forth in this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, an undivided fifty percent interest in and to the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the United States and foreign patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and the inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority thereto under the International Convention; in and to all patents issuing thereon; and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions of such applications, inventions and patents; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term for which any patents thereon may be granted; subject in each case to the University Rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

AND, the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any other granting authority to issue all patents of the United States and all foreign patents on such patent applications to the Assignee, to its successors or assigns, as the case may be, and to forward any and all correspondence, notices and filings with respect thereto to Victoria Beck at 11 McIntosh Lane, Bedford, New Hampshire, USA 03110, and to the Assignee at 4182 Adams Avenue, San Diego, California, USA 92116.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Victoria Beck, have caused this Assignment to be executed this 12th day of February, 1999.

Victoria Beck

State of New Hampshire

County of Hillsborough

)) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \square day of February, 1999.

1 constance

Notary Public My Commission Expires August 24, 1999

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9796 FRAME: 0255

SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated February 12, 1999 between Dr. Bernard Rimland and the Autism Research Institute.

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Title	Date Filed	Inventor(s)
60/047,049 (Provisional Application)	Method for assisting in differential diagnosis and treatment of autistic syndrome	May 19, 1997	Horvath, K., (and Beck, V., pending)
09/080,631	Method for assisting in differential diagnosis and treatment of autistic syndrome <u>FOREIGN PATENT APPLIC</u> .	May 18, 1998 <u>ATIONS</u>	Horvath, K., (and Beck, V., pending)
Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Date Filed	Inventor(s)
WO98/52593	Method for assisting in differential diagnosis and treatment of autistic syndrome	May 19, 1998	Horvath, K., (and Beck, V., pending)

H:\DATA\5\58352\TES\00035761.DOC February 16, 1999

.

RECORDED: 03/08/1999